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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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14

15

GHAZALA AMEER 

AFZAL SHAHBAZ 

SAQIB SOHAIB MEHMOOD 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS ILYAS 

MARYUM KHURSHEED 

FATIMA RIAZ 

SYED ARSLAN HAIDER 

AMNA SHABIH 

ANAM ZEHRA 

ABDUL RAHMAN 

ASIM ALI 

SADAF HAMEED 

SAIRA JABBAR 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

MAMOONA ASHRAF 

TARIQ MAHMOOD

SHAHBAZ ALI KHAN

TARIQ MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD KHURSHEED ANWAR

RIAZ HUSSAIN

SYED SADIQ HUSSAIN

SALEEM AKHTAR

SYED JAMIL ABBAS

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

ABDUL HAMEED

ABDUL JABBAR

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF NADEEM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

96700013

96700012

96700010

96700007

96700026

96700009

96700018

96700028

96700020

96700027

96700019

96700011

96700023

96700024

96700015

VEHARI

BAHAWALPUR

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

KASUR

SIALKOT

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

REGULARIZATION OF PHARMACIST/ ANALYST    -  (BS-17)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

27 Case #  65E2023

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR 

MUHAMMAD ZAIN-UL-ABADIN 

SADAF GONDAL 

SYED HUSNAIN RAZA SHAH 

FARHANA NAZAR 

TASNEEM KAUSAR 

ARSLAN BASHIR 

SHAIZA KANWAL 

AMMAN ULLAH 

ANBREEN TAHIR 

MUHAMMAD WASEEM 

HUMAIRA NASEER 

MUKHTAR AHMED

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD ANWAR GONDAL

SYED NASIR ALI SHAH

NAZAR HUSSAIN

GUL SHER

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD TAHIR NASEEM

SHARF-O-DIN

NASEER AHMAD

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

96700022

96700021

96700006

96700029

96700004

96700005

96700008

96700017

96700014

96700001

96700016

96700003

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SHEIKHUPURA

SARGODHA

KHANEWAL

M. GARH

KHUSHAB

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

JHANG

JHANG

T.T. SINGH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

REGULARIZATION OF PHARMACIST/ ANALYST    -  (BS-17)

PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

27 Case #  65E2023

MUHAMMAD AHSAN SHAKER 

MUHAMMAD NABEEL 

ABDUL GHAFFAR SHAKER

MUHAMMAD MANZOOR UL HAQ

1

2

96700030

96700002

BAHAWALPUR

KASUR

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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27 Case #  65E2023

Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


