# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: REGULARIZATION OF PHARMACIST/ ANALYST - (BS-17)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 27

Case # 65E2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	96700013	1	GHAZALA AMEER TARIQ MAHMOOD	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	96700012	2	AFZAL SHAHBAZ SHAHBAZ ALI KHAN	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	96700010	3	SAQIB SOHAIB MEHMOOD TARIQ MEHMOOD	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	96700007	4	MUHAMMAD WAQAS ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	96700026	5	MARYUM KHURSHEED MUHAMMAD KHURSHEED ANWAR	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	96700009	6	FATIMA RIAZ RIAZ HUSSAIN	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	96700018	7	SYED ARSLAN HAIDER SYED SADIQ HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	96700028	8	AMNA SHABIH SALEEM AKHTAR	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	96700020	9	ANAM ZEHRA SYED JAMIL ABBAS	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	96700027	10	ABDUL RAHMAN MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	96700019	11	ASIM ALI MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	96700011	12	SADAF HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	96700023	13	SAIRA JABBAR ABDUL JABBAR	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	96700024	14	MUHAMMAD IRFAN MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	96700015	15	MAMOONA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF NADEEM	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Case # 65E2023

Post: REGULARIZATION OF PHARMACIST/ ANALYST - (BS-17)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 27

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	96700022	16	MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR MUKHTAR AHMED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	96700021	17	MUHAMMAD ZAIN-UL-ABADIN ABDUL MAJEED	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	96700006	18	SADAF GONDAL MUHAMMAD ANWAR GONDAL	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	96700029	19	SYED HUSNAIN RAZA SHAH SYED NASIR ALI SHAH	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	96700004	20	FARHANA NAZAR NAZAR HUSSAIN	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	96700005	21	TASNEEM KAUSAR GUL SHER	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
22	96700008	22	ARSLAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
23	96700017	23	SHAIZA KANWAL MUHAMMAD SHARIF	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
24	96700014	24	AMMAN ULLAH MUHAMMAD ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
25	96700001	25	ANBREEN TAHIR MUHAMMAD TAHIR NASEEM	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
26	96700016	26	MUHAMMAD WASEEM SHARF-O-DIN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
27	96700003	27	HUMAIRA NASEER NASEER AHMAD	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	96700030	MUHAMMAD AHSAN SHAKER ABDUL GHAFFAR SHAKER	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL			
2	96700002	MUHAMMAD NABEEL MUHAMMAD MANZOOR UL HAQ	KASUR	FAIL			

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: REGULARIZATION OF PHARMACIST/ ANALYST - (BS-17)

Department: PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTHCARE

No. of Candidates Recommended 27

Case # 65E2023

						Open Merit/Special
Sr.	Applicatio	Merit	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Person/ Women/
No	<u>n No.</u>	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Minorities etc.

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.